SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM ANNEX "A"
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021-Update for the Month of August (1st Update)
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
Code PMO/ Advertisement/ Submission/ Notice of Contract
(PAP) Procurement Program/Project End-User Mode of Procurement Posting of IBRE! | Opening of bids Award signing Source of Funds Total MOOE co (brief description of Program/Project)
GOODS AND SERVICES
1 |IT Supplies (Various Checks) Pensions NP-53.5 - Agency-to-  (N/A NA Sep Sep Corporate 47,524.20 47,524.20 Additional PPMP - to cover expenses for Pension Checks until year-end
Pension Checks Administration Agency Operating (Annex "A-1")
Department (Recognized Budget
Government Printer)
2 |Other Advertisements - Special Events Various Branches |NP-53.9 - Small Value|Aug NA Aug Aug Corporate 352,000.00 352,000.00 Revised PPMP for 2021 APP-Update for January - 4th Update item no. 5 due to change
Raffle items Procurement Operating In project description and decrease In budget (Annex "A-2")
176 Branches x P2,000 Budget
FROM: Other Advertisements - Special Events - Hiring of Consultant/Service Provider
for the Financial Literacy Program Series - P996,600.00 - NP-Small Value Procurement
-cco
TO @ Other Advertisements - Special Events - Raffle tems - 176 Branches x
P2,000.00 total of P352,000.00 - NP-Small Value Procurement - Various Branches
For Branch Pensloner's Day
Decrease in the amount of APP: P844,600.00
Hiring of Consultant/Service Provider for the Financial Literacy Program Series will
not push through this year.
The raffle items shall be procured in the Branches through the Local BAC
GRAND TOTAL 399,524.20 399,524.20
Prepared by: Recommending Approval: Noted by
4
—Aedeet 7 / \ >
% - ﬁ - August 20, 2021
DORENDA M. DASMARINAS ELVIRA GZ CANTARA-RESARE BENJAMIN M.DOLINDO JR.
Vice President Executive Vice President and Chairperson, BAC Il Department Manager Il and Approving Authority Date

Procurement Management Division




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021-Update for the Month of August (2nd Update)

ANNEX "A"

Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
Code PMOY Advertisement/ | Submission/ |  Notice of Contract Source of
PAP) Procurement Program/Project EndUser Mode of Procurement Posting of BIREI| Opening ofbids | Award siping Funds Total MOOE co (brief description of Program/Project)
GOODS AND SERVICES
1 |FAS-SAP Customization: Extenslon of General Accounting | Competitive Bidding  |Sep Oct Nov Nov Corporate 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00 |Revised PPMP for 2021 APP - Update for July (1st Update - item#1) due to revision In mode of
Amount Fiald Length (trillion) and 1% Department Operating procurement (Annex “Ar4")
Withholding Tax Configuration Budget FROM: Diect Contacing - Questroni Coporton
T0 : Competitive Bidding
The project will not be able to comply with the requirements of Direct Contracting
TOTAL 1,980,000.00 1,980,000.00
Lo
Prepared by: Recommeniding Approval: Approved by:
TN
OZ&{«A N ATTT
; Al A A September 01, 2021
DORENDA M. DASMARINAS - ELVIFAG. -RESARE MA. VIANNEY 0. GO
Vice Prosident /‘T’ Executive Vice President and Chairperson, BAC Il Acting Head & Approving Authority Date




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM

Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021 - Update for the Month of August pEEe
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
APPIPAP|  Procurement PMO Mode of Submission/ Source of
Advertisement/ Notice of | Contract
Code | Program/Project il Procurement Posting of IBREI OpeBr::;\sg of Award | signing Funds | Total | MOOE | CO (Brief description of Program [Project)
— NP-539.- Corporate Revised PPMP - Supplemental budget amounting to Php 23,515.00
216002 | MRFE-Aircon Branh Small Value N/A N/A September | September | Operating | 24,727.00 | 24,727.00 FROM 10
fo B Php 1,212.00 Php 24,727.00
GRAND TOTAL 24,727.00 [ 24,727.00
Prepared by. Reviewed & Recommended for Approval: Approved by:
’/ )

MARJ!R‘I . TIMOG

NCR East "BACD Secretariat

SUSAN REBECCA D. LARION

Chairperson, NCR East BACD

VP MARIA RITA/S. AGUJA

i

Concurrent Acting Head, NCR Operations Group




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021 - 4™ Update (August 2021)

ANNEX “A”

SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY ESTIMATED B UDGET Remarks
PMO/ End- Mode of , Source of
Code (PAP) Procurement Program/Project Nt Pasais g :::I:';:;": ubmission/] | . o of ks — s - (Brief description of
of 1B/RE! Program Project)
LOrpocis Goods and
1 MRFE — GENERATOR SET Bislig Small Value N.A N.A August | August | Operating 3,000.00 3,000.00 <
Services
Procurement Budget
NP-53.9 - Corporate Goods and
2 MRFE — GENERATOR SET Davao Small Value N.A N.A August | August | Operating 12,000.00 12,000.00 :
Services
Procurement Budget
NP-53.9 - Corporate Goods and
3 MRFE — GENERATOR SET Digos Small Value N.A N.A August | August | Operating 3,000.00 3,000.00 :
Services
Procurement Budget
NP-53.9 - Corporate Goods and
4 MRFE — GENERATOR SET Mati Small Value N.A N.A August | August | Operating 5,000.00 5,000.00 A
Services
Procurement Budget
NP-53.9 - Corporate Goods and
5 MRFE — GENERATOR SET Panabo | Small Value N.A N.A August | August | Operating 4,500.00 4,500.00 .
Services
Procurement Budget
[GRAND TOTAL 27,500.004 27,500.00 0.00
Prepared by: Recommended by: Approved by:
P,
JUNIE ANN N. PETEL MARY E . ESTOQUE DWIN M. ALO
Division BAC Se ariat Head Division BAC Chairperson HOPE




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM ANNEX "A"
East Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City

ANNUAL PROCUREMEN PLAN for FY 2021
1st Update for the Month of AUGUST 2021

SCHEDULE FOR EACH PROCUREMENT ACTIVITY ESTIMATED BUDGET (Php) Remarks
Procurement . o Source of
CODE (PAP) PoasPruiil PMO/End User Wode of Procurement Ad;*&:;w" %U:ﬂm:::;:’ Notice of | Contract o o S = (it descriptionof
amiPr:
IBIRE] By | R || e it
Corporate
Binondo Operating P 1000000 # 100000 supplemental budget
2021W-001 |MRFE-Generator Set Branch Small Value Procurement N/A N/A November | Dacember |  Budget for Gensat fusl
GRAND TOTAL P 100000] P 100000
PreparedBy: | Recommended by: Approved by:
A¥ /
hl‘«-”“’ A [
NATHANE 6. ALONDE DANEL ]! CAPUT P MA, RITA® AGWA
'TWG Stat Ch on, LBAC NCR Operatione Group




SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM ANNEX “A”
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021 ~ Update for the Month of August 2021
Schedule for Each Procurement Activity Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks
Code Procurement PMO/ E Mode of Advertisement/ | Submission/ Notice of | © Source of
(PAP) Program/Project U/ tai Procurement Posting of Opening of i qntr.act Funds Total MOOE Cco (brief description of Program/Project)
ser ; Award | Signing
IB/REI Bids
Based on the re-evaluation of Budget
Department of the system-wide requirement for
Genset fuel of various branches until year-end
based on requests/justification, historical actual
expenses, and available funds, Budget
NP-53.9 - Corporate Department has recommended for the
Baguio Small Value Operating supplemental budget of Php 14,667.00 for SSS
GENSET FUEL Branch Procurement  [N/A N/A Aug Aug Budget 14,667.00] 14,667.00 0.00|Baguio Branch
Based on the re-evaluation of Budget
Department of the system-wide requirement for
Genset fuel of various branches until year-end
based on requests/justification, historical actual
expenses, and available funds, Budget
OVP Luzon [NP-53.9 - Corporate Department has recommended for the
North 1 Small Value Operating supplemental budget of Php 5,500.00 for SSS
GENSET FUEL Division Procurement |N/A N/A Aug Aug Budget 5,500.00 5,500.00 0.00{OVP LN1D
GRAND TOTAL 20,167.00] 20,167.00 0.00
Prepared by: Recommended by: Approved by:
y
-On Leave -
JA| N E. TUGAS NANCY M. UMOSO ANTORNIQ'S. ARGABIOSO
Secretarigt, BAC Division Chairperson, BAC Division HOPE,{ u25n Operations Group

Luzon North 1 Division

Luzon North 1 Division




Social Security System Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021 - Update for the Month of August 2021

Coae Procurement FMOT Wooe of Procursment T Schedule for Esch Procurement Activity | Source of Funds Estemated Budget (PhP) Romarks
(PAP) ProgramiProject End-User > | wotice of Camtract Total MOOE co (Brief description of
nUPoating | Opening of Aword Signing Program/Activity/Project)
of BURE| Buctn
@) Sodkional PETRF
b Jussficason P arpose Inchuded
Cainayog Corporase Opsmatng
WC2-15 |MERFE-GENERATOR S&71 NELAS 9. Sral VaLe Srocurement (TN A August et 1.000 00 100000 e 2021 CO8
Sranch e Budget o) Arnex “A- 1" WE2 Division PPMP
@) ~adeional PETaR
Camalngar Corporate Opomting B) A T i ded
VC2-16 |MRFE.GENERATOR SET NELS3 9 - Small Vaile Frocurement A Aot st 2.000 00 200000 e 2021 COB
. Branch "o . Budget ) Arnes “A1" VG2 Divsion PPV
51 Addwicnsl POMP
) A IT %0 -
WC217 |MRFE-GENERATOR SE7 Maasn Branch [NP-S3 9 - Smar Vaue Frocurement A oA Augst Mg~ | COPaEte Ohemirg 3500 00 3500 00 ine 2021 COB
Budget £} Armex AT VCT Dreason PPWS
-ym
Cormporste Operatrg D) ASENCADON T WwpOas  Inckcad o
vC2-18 |MRFE-QENERATOM SET Ormoc Branch [NP-S39 . Smatl Vaue Frocuement N, A Auagaiss A st 1.000 00 1000 00 the 2021 CO8
Snget o) Armex A1 VT2 Divieon FPuS
5 AcdtanEl SEP
Corporate Opeeatrg ) sty P "
vC2.19 [WRFE-GENERATOR SET Tackban Dmech [NP.53 9 . Small Vaue Procsrement A oA Augaat At > nonon 2 poo oo e 201 COR
SN o} Armex A1 VG2 Divisco PPMS
3) Acdtianal =F M
Offce of the = ) JSastrten y el r -
ead, Viseyas < ace o Corporste Opetalrg the 2021 CO8
wC2.20 AOVERTISEMENTS g VS ok, Esciusis Tachnology & Meda o, NA August Auguet = 0000000 | 20000900 &) Armex A-2° VE2 Divison PEMP
Devasion |
o ot B
71\ /
Prepared By: Recommended by: Approved by:
-
SVP HELEN C. SOLITO
2 C Secretanat Division . Chavperscn Division - vice Chasperson ApommAmaw(mwnosscm

(on leave)

J-\' P

Date: 4 Aug 2021



Republic of the Philippines

SOCIAL SECURITY COMMISSION
12th Fioor, SSS Makati Building
6782 Ayala Avenue Comer VA. Rufino St, Makati City
Tel. Nos. 8134297, 8134898, 813-4294 / Fax No. 813-4316

Regular Mecting No. 16
01 September 2021

RESOLUTION NO. 432-5.2021

RESOLVED, That the Commission approve, as it hereby
approves, the Changes/Updates to the 2021 Annual Procurement Plan
(APP) for the Month of August 2021 due to deletion of various projects
in the total amount of 8174.87-Million, viz:

No. of
Particulars Projects Amount
Awarded/Implemented in 2020 4 P 045-M
For Cancellation/Deferment of Projects 29 P 174.42-M
Total 33 P 174.87-M
(Decrease in the amount of APP)

The details of the thirty-three (33) projects are contained in
Annex “A” of the Memorandum of the Vice President, Procurement
Management Division, dated 04 August 2021.

The above 1s based on the Memorandum of the Vice President,
Procurement Management Division, dated 04 August 2021, coursed
through the Acting Head, Administration Group, the Executive Vice
President, Corporate Services Sector, and the President and CEO, with
Certification of compliance with policies, procedures and requirements
and pertinent government rules and regulations.

CERTIFIED BY:

Executive Commission Clerk



SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM AMNEX “A*
Annusal Procurement Plan for FY 2021-Update for the Month of August

Scihduie tor Eah Procisement Actrty = Ramanis
PAxY Sutemission
s P opect o 20 Mode of Procuremem | SETereetent ar | Moueest | Gommct | Souess of Funds Total MooE co (bret of ProgranProgact)
ED / IMPLEMENTED IN 2020
A ISULTANCY
1 il Roassessnert of 359 Daveo Davao NP-519 - Sovall Value M 450,000 00 45000000 'nm’uv--mmmummm
Procuramant Operating ’-h—'&-!‘
Rasget L) 2020,
B8 |GOODS AND SERVICES
|73 |sumGE PROTECTOR (4] |Cagayan De O NP1 . Semall Value |Cosporatn 3,360.00 2,200 6% delution per 888 CDO Processing Cenmter mamo
Procensing Center Procurwiment Operating OWTII0TY (nctuded = 2021 APP FIU3) - A A
Budget Menen wan y andg =at 2020
3 m [Cogayan De Ove |NP533 Agencydo- Carporate 82100 s2300 (For deintion per 555 CDO Processing Center mameo dated |
Processing Cantes |Agency Ogprer ating OETAI021 (ncluded = 2021 APP #354) - Annex “A2"
Bucget fren was dy p  and doli st 2020
s %mam Cagayan De Ors NP-53.5 Agency 4o Corporate 330.00 33000 For deletion per S8 CDO Processing Cemter memo daied
Procassing Cantes | Agency Operating (OEIA20T (ncluded i 2021 APP 2356] - Ancax “AZ"
Bucget mem w3z Ppr and iast 2020
CANCELLATION /| DEFERMENT OF PROJECTS
8 GOODS AND SERVICES
5 | Branch Operations Anslytics g DFficasiSe c e Bidding W 4587100200 183575200 34,036,508 00 | For cancellation per Budget Dapartment memo daled
Ticket Kiosk-P41.492,545.00 Operating OEINIODN (J0Z1 APF #13) - Annax “A-I"
| Computer (PC) Stick-#1,551.930.00 | Bunget 2021 CAPEX provision were used an souwse of fund for the
‘Wirnie os Router P332 527.90 of for tha of R
Paper Roll « #1832 78200
& Metwork Access Control nformation Systams Competitive Bllding 22,000,000,00 22,000,600.00 |Far canceflation per Budget Dapartiment mesmo dated
Becurity Department {2021 APP 255 - Annex "AS"
2921 CAPEX provision were used an sowcs of fund for the
Rocuvery Setup tur SE5 Webeste - THosting Bervces imm 10,500,000 08 per Busget Departiment memso dated
Load Ruancec Department Annex “A3"
2021 CAPEX provision were usod as source of fund for the
for the
¥ [Paper and Paper Procucts IHerliy Maciegeent Competit e Busding “8.400.634 00 0,400,054 80 For delation per OBD memo dated 06/ 12021 (2021 APP #65) -
1.Pre Printnd Lufier Carvier (2,014,294 & Department | Annon A4~
2.9%pa) Budgat Mot sesded anymore per amall of the Head, IMO
:mmm——mn.m.

/T( ~
1

Pammrats



Procurement

s |IM)-!-'-“ B of 3-20- g and Facites Pm“‘ lm 5,100,120.00 5100.120.00 deietion par EFMD mamme dated 26/152021 {2021 APPF #37) -
Ton of Relrigeration A 1Aan aperment Departone st g A
Caonditioning Unit {Data Alre) (2021 - o | of for of 4sets PACU
P1LO20.034; Out yeor- P4,080 006)
Year 1.91,020,024,00;
Your 2 - P1.020.024.00;
Yeur 3 . $1,020,024,00;
Yeur 4 < F1,020,024.00;
Year 5 - P1000,024,00
10 ARcos Sy ~Makat Fro Cartar Engliearing and Faciites |Competitive Badding {Corporate 4,503 625,00 250382300 For per EFMD mema dated 004 W2021 (2021 AP s -
Managesent |Oparating Anmes “AA"
Buaget Owtwrrod progect
1t |Light Delivery Van {Enginearing and Saciitees | Compotitive Bidding lm 1.711,000.00 [(RAEX per EFMD memo dated OG/A2021 (2021 APP #34) 4
Mansgement 1ing At
Budget 10 change of project to Rantal
20 bu deletod is P1711000.00 (P1,729,000.00 budget in
APP lexs P15,000.90 reallocated ta Transpoct of new
vanicle 10 B58 Jolo e Small Vatus Proaurement
2021 APP Update for Jume (1t Update) of Mindanao
Qivieson)
” l‘ . - w-’m Competitive Bisding Corporaie 2 h0% 03900 2,000 83 00 Wk tion per EFMD mwrme deted GTORR021T {2027 APPSEY) -
Media Aftairs | Management Department Operating A"
wmm.anmm rcaowy«(wnm
Aftairs and Bpecial Events Divson oY o2 ojecta; for early pr )
hid puby Dediy and b ilation of Touch tree | Engineering ana Faciiities | Compelitive Bisding 7264 180.00 1 Coletion per e Gated OTIORZNZT (7021 APPRSE) - |
wmnm-o-u Management Cepartment Oparating A5
Sor Thres {3} Evirances of ihe SSS Mo PCED Approvial yet
Man (= &N proy) In CY 2022
proj Tor sarty n
14 Farmniture - Office of the Prossdont m-—-m rote 1.178,376.00 1 Geletion por EFMD memo dated 07021 (3031 APPEEZ)
et Coiet Esmointive Offiae Departmant Operating SART
Budget PCED Approval yet
project initiation tor sarly p el
" m:m.m-—onu Offios [ Comp Wiading Comorntn 436577800 “3%0.770.00 Salntion por OSD mame deted OB W2021 (2021 AP $69) -
Operating Anoer “AE"
Yaar 1- 1,453 802 |Budget suthcient an for Q@ of larms
Year 2+ 1,433,502 a-u-umutm
3 - 1483502
. ars (Supervisory L ana INP-53.10 Lease of Kex Comporate 295.800.00 295 500 00 Selotion per LDD memo dated 00042027 (2021 APP #328) - |
Basi ana Fropeny ana A
‘Hoted Accommodation Budget Oum to the resirictions i comducting tace-to-tace
dathve 1o the Covid-18 pandesic
[N [ TRABNGS/SEMINARS (SUPERWVISORY Learning and D |NP-830 - Small Value Comarate 32.400.00 32 40000 Murﬁ_ﬂm
[DEVELOPMENT) BASICS OF Procuremant ng #212) - Annex *A-
unumnmm
t. 1o the Covid-19 panrdemic
" wd [ wnd Paciiies | NP-53.0 - Senall Vatue Comparat 300,000 00 00,000 00 L—wm.umm—-mm
~Trsasport of documents i any post of ] Pro Oparating « Arwnax ™
on and vice verva mm-mw—“mwmn
B unact, if neaded.
'T]Lm‘m [Masinag FP53.0 - Small Vabee 2.808.00 %“mm—uMiM

i 2021 APP §343) - Annax A8
They huvs previousty boon lssued this Herm and s il 0 good

WAt

" G



28 |[TRAY - FILING (33 r"—-. NP-335 - Sl Value ce 173400 1.73400] TFor ssieton per 555 Masinay mamo dated WZ&7021 (nciuded
Frocuramant ing s 20TV APP 8295] - Annes TA-T
Thay fave praviously Dees ksued thuss (Toms and s s2i in
oo condition.
x EWNI‘) f-_“-u NP-53.9 - Small Value Carporate 1,650 .06 1.85000] E.m.w!“m—'mdmm
Procirement Operating in 2021 APP #139) - Annex A"
(Badget Thay have praviousty Deen imscesd s (tem and is S0 n good
k |conamen.
T |Gender and Devslopmant Programs. noR Management |NP-53.9 - Sl Ve Srporate 69,000 00 50,000.00 [For Ssintion per Budget Department memo dated 1727/2031
el el | Operating (02T APP #1853 - Annax “A-S~
= A T " T witl be oh wiz WIS Teams instasd of facedn.
~Bus Rental Toce
M“W'w Tocrnance Managerment 1w-m~u—-v- Corporals 8,000 00 n.000 00 Fo per mamo dated TZTI20TY
Mar a andg Op- (2021 APP N100) « Annes “A0™
- T Departrment Buoget Traanang will Do conductad via MS Toans Instead of tece-20-
- SUPPLIES
34 (1T Bupplies (Varows Cheoks) Mamber Loans [NPsas o [Corporaie 336.007 88 330.667.08 Geiwtion por OB0 meme dated &1 NI0Z1 (2021 APP $351) -
1. Salary Loan oheck [2ALMember Loans Aguncy Oparating “Aat
refund) Suadget sufficient stock
€ |INFRASTRUCTURE
s lm.mo-— TGavao Competitive Sitding | Corporate 9,500,000 00 E-“urm—uﬁmmmm
| Budge "
-—uwmu.mlm
38 |Renovation of Office Space for Makatl Enginenring ant Facilities |Competitive Bidding [Corparate #,293,900 08 #,293 000,00 Geletion par EFMD memo deted 00/ NVI0321 (2021 APS 8307)
[ Processing Center (Pryce Conter| - Acven AT
| Budge progect; Maksti Processwng Center can still occugy s
| CurTent office at 5SS Makat n the
[that sesavelopment project for SSS Makst! Bulldmg’ sroperty
s yot 1o push through
= nance and Repair Sailding - |Cagayan de Ors | Comprtitive Badding [Corporste 331,000.06 355,006.00 [Fox Satetion per EFMD mamo dated 0612021 (2021 APP $388)
i of Floar | Operating - Arnex “A-1"
ot (= Mudget i or -
WD) S88 COO buslting a3 seversl armas for rapolr will be affected
Dy 1he retrofitting
and Repair Bullding - Aapaistiag | Cagayan 0e O Compatitive Sidding | Corpornse 307,435.00 307,425.00 projmct under
) Budgat
20d Repms Building - TCagayan o= Oro [Competitive Sidding [Corporate 25.000 00 25.000.00
Land Insulstion of Fix Gluas Wall at MNLD srea- “ml"
[resubmdind (<o EFWD)
Fﬁmn‘*mm‘mu TCegayan ov Ore [Comaetitive Biodng }Léup-- 199,027 00 189,027.00 h&wmaw_“mm'mmum
2rvd Flooe Balcony (LAF Roofdoeck) | Oparating « Ansex “AA"
Roofdech ~rssubmmitted (C/O EFMD) ‘Budget Defecved project In view of
|{busget was for the of roof &t SSS CDO
with coat of PT87.873 00)
The smaunt for deletion s PI80.027 00 (PHAT 000 budget in
2UTL AP fena PTET 97200 reslincsted 1o rapiacement of roof
# 353 COO Service Bullding thrs Small Value Procursment
under 2021 APP Up for Say (15t ot
— North Divieson -




DORENDA M. DASMAIUNAS
|Procursmant Management Division

28 F of Madical P D Frgls g wed Paciition | Coampatitive Birdding Cnrpoewte FRRE T AAD2 420 00 %MMMM‘MMWM)
and Healtn Care Oepartment Management Dapartment Operating Annex “A-5"
Burget et - ol gt waa o hiring
‘of sxteenal appraisal firm for PPEs;
ety procureimont)
The amount for deletion In P4,302,129 00 (PS5 102129 00 hudge!
2021 APF Jess P00, 000,00 renllocated to Hitkng of One
Extarnsl Appratsal Company for the Appeaiast of PPES Lised in
Operations thru Small Vakue Procursmant under 2031 APP
Updtate for Juns [T1h Update, itams)
28 |Masinterance and Repair Bullding - Repaics & | Cubao itlve Bidding Corp 1.200.000.90 1.200,006.00 For deletion per EFMD memo dated 07002921 (2021 APPE3ST)
Othars - Repiacement and Repair of Operating Annex “A-5"
Tarnished Thes at the WSS Ared - Cubao Budget No PCEO Approval
(with proje m'.: q budg denitted by the
o0y
30 rhuidmhd Uritanets Village & Other | Competitive Didding Others « ;e 55, 783.00 For deletion per EFIMD memae dated 07082921 (2071 APPFINT)
PROPA L " Anoen “AS
neams No PCEO Approval yel
(with praject Inftiation request; Inchided in CY 2032
esubmitied peajscts)
31 [ Waberpviting o4 Mool Guihin Uribsrats Vithoge & Othves | Cumpimiiive Biiding Ottwry - #98.298 80 B0, 208,50 For detotion par EFMO Momo dated 07082931 (1041 APPEABY)| |
IPTROPA Propectes Investmant Annen “AS"
ncame No PCED Approval yet
Pwith project inftlation request; inchaded in CY 2922
resubmitied projacts)
32 [Repei wi Cane fcal Frrs Uriarrcia Villege & Olier | Campeiiive BRiding it - AT T9.517,00 TFor Getetion por EFSID Mamo Dated 071051211 (F941 AFF3395)
IPROPA investment Annax “A-5"
Incoame N PCEO Approval yot
ek praject intlstion request; included in CY 2022
resubmatied projects)
D |CONSULTANCY
T3 [Nirig of 3n Advertiaing Agency for two (2] |Cerpocate Compaiitive Riing Corporate 39,600,000 90 39,600,000,00 nm_:‘gcommmmmlm
yoars | Communications Operating « Anoex
Yaar 1 . P19.800,000.00 Department Badgel requesied that this be included in the inds A 4
TOAr 2 - 119 900 D00 0 < Plan for 2022 (@ have ampie time in the
prosess..
GRAND TOTAL (FOR DELETION) Wmui 71,633,506.60, 103,339,148.00
Propared by: Recommending Approvat:
~—~ / 5
/7 &= etal/ .




Mepusbs of e Fvipeees

SOCAL SECURITY COMMISSION

12t Floor, SES Makat Buldng
ET8Z Ayala Avenues Comar VA Ruline Sz, Makati Chy
Tel Nos. 8134297 8134208 8134204 | Fax Na B13.43%6

Regular Mectiag Na 16
] Scpacmiber 2021

RESOLUTION NO. 43352021

RESOLVED. That the Commmssaon approves. as it bereby
approves, the Change/Update 1o the 2021 Amnual Procurement Plan
(APP) for the month of August 2021 due to change i mode of

procurement, viz:

~Frocurement Wode of ESTiated T
1 | >Yowr Diwsaster | N°-531 Twe | 224,230 00000 | Revsed Prosect
Recovery (DR) | Falled Bddngs Procurement
Cotiocaton Manage maent Plan
Earvice Project - { ) for 202% APP
Renlad Services hem oo 5 0ue o change
& Power Usage © Mode of Procurement

© view of the Lllve of

competiive Dadding S
e second Sma

FROM: Compettive
Biasing

TO
Frocurement (NF) - 53.1
- Two Fales Biadings

Yeor 1 - &% 11000000
Yeor 2 - 87 56000000
Yeor 3 - 87 580.00000

TOTAL &24 23000000

The above = based on the Memorandum of the Vice Presadent.
Procurement Management Divisson, dated 06 August 2021, coursed
through the Acting Head, Admumnistratson Group, the Executive Vice
Presadent, Corporate Services Sector. and the Pressdent and CEO, with
Certificabion of compliance with policies. procedures and roquirements
and pertinent government rules and regulations.

CERTIFIED BY:

\

|
b
etz
Commﬁbn Secratarny

Executive Commisson Clark



SOCIAL SECURITY SYSTEM
Annual Procurement Plan for FY 2021-Updata forthe Month of August

ANNEX *A°

Procuremant Management Division

Schedule for Each Procuremant Estimatad {PhP) _Remacks
Code PMO/ Advertisement/ | Submission/ | Noticeol | Contact | Sourceol
gy | ot PP Enanar | MO0 OFPIOCUSMENt |5 of BREI Opoming ofbids|  Award | sgning |  Funds . o (bt docrptionofProgramProfct
GOODS AND SERVICES
1 |3-Your Disastar Recovary (OR] Collocation  |Data Center NPS3.1+ Two Falled  |Aug Sep 0Oct Oct Corporate U20000000  24.230,000.00 Revised PPUP for 2021 APP item 1o, § due to change In mode of procuremant in
Service Projoct - Rental Services & Power | Operations Biddings Operating view of the fallure of competitive bidding for the second ime Annex "A-1"|
Usage Department Budget
FROM: Competiive Bidding
TO; Negotiated Procursment (NP) - §3.1 - Two Falled Blddings
Yaar 1.+ P9,110,00000
Year 2« P7,560,000,00
Yaar 3.« P7,560,000,00
TOTAL UMK 2423000000
Propared by: Recommanding Apptoval:
4
e frdui - 0, J,
DORENDA M, DASMARINAS If‘ YT AURORA C, IGNACIO
Vice President / Execulive Vice President and Chairperson, BAC | Prasident and CEO Dato




